

We're excited to introduce Clear Vibes Concerts, a new house concert series hosted in both Indianapolis and Bloomington, IN. These intimate gatherings feature talented musicians from various genres, providing them with a platform to connect with local communities and share their artistry. Each concert will also include a local artist to foster opportunities for poets, painters and performance artists from Indiana. Clear Vibes Concerts is not a venue and it is not a party; it's about building relationships, fostering a love for live performance, and directly supporting artists.

#### **About Clear Vibes Concerts:**

Each year, we will host six concerts. The January, May and September house concerts will be hosted at the home of Clear Vibes Creative Founder and Creative Director Kati Taylor, in Indianapolis. Though previously intending to move out of state, the universe had something different in store. Thus, it will be at the same location where she previously produced the Little Flower House Concert Series. Kati curated, managed, promoted, and hosted over 40 concerts featuring 70+ artists in her living room and backyard. Kati has worked with numerous music and arts organizations throughout her career to produce events and support local arts. Kati's passion for sharing her love of music and performing arts is driven by her desire to nurture a kinder community.

The March, July and November house concerts will be held at the home of Clear Vibes Creative Co-owner and Technology Director Spence Taylor, in Bloomington, IN. Spence has been a staple of the music scene throughout South Central Indiana since the late 1990s. Having produced numerous festivals, concerts, and private events over the years, he has championed independent music and the arts for decades. Spence's passion for producing events is driven by his desire to create authentic experiences with meaningful connections for artists and audiences alike.

Clear Vibes Concerts offer a unique live performance experience. At Clear Vibes Concerts, artists share their creative talents with an active listening and engaged community of guests. It offers a comfortable and intimate space, both inside and outside the host's homes, with a friendly, relaxed vibe created through the shared space, talent, and guest involvement. Those who perform make each house concert uniquely enriching for guests of all ages and backgrounds. Friends and neighbors who attend have the opportunity to be close to the artists, interact with the artists, and create meaningful moments and lifelong memories. Artists who perform have a safe space to share their ideas and connect with new audiences, while earning an equitable income for their performance.

# **Our Goal:**

Our goal is to ensure that each artist, host, and promoter is compensated equitably with all proceeds going directly to them. To make this happen, we are seeking to raise \$4800, covering \$800 per performance.

# Make a positive impact by supporting local music!

We invite you to join us in this venture as a sponsor, helping us celebrate and uplift our local artists. In exchange for your sponsorship, you'll receive ongoing recognition and exposure within our growing Clear Vibes Concerts community.

#### Bronze Sponsorship: \$400

- Logo placement on event banners and promotional materials
- Mention in our monthly email newsletter
- Logo on social media channels

### Silver Sponsorship: \$800

- Prominent logo placement on event banners and promotional materials
- Mention in our monthly email newsletter
- Logo on all event artwork, website, and social media channels

## Gold Sponsorship: \$1200

- Premium logo placement on event banners and promotional materials
- Exclusive mention in our monthly email newsletter
- Featured logo on all event artwork, website, and social media channels

#### All sponsorship levels include the following benefits:

- 1. Post-event highlights thanking sponsors in a recap post or video on social media
- 2. Sponsor mentions in a special section of our digital or printed program for each concert
- 3. Sponsors have the opportunity to address the audience before the concert starts to network with guests
- 4. Opportunity to distribute branded items (e.g., business cards, flyers, stickers) to concert attendees

Your partnership allows us to sustain this concert series. If you're interested, we would love to discuss this opportunity in more detail and explore how we can best represent your brand at Clear Vibes Concerts.

Thank you for considering joining us in making Clear Vibes Concerts a reality. Together, we create a vibrant safe space for music, community, and artistic expression.

To get started, email <a href="mailto:Team@ClearVibesCreative.com">Team@ClearVibesCreative.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:ClearVibesConcerts.com/Sponsors/">ClearVibesConcerts.com/Sponsors/</a>.